as part of the Company’s standard process. These calculations used post-tax cash flow projections based
on the most recently approved life of mine plan, discounted at a post-tax discount rate. The use of after-tax
cash flows and discount rate was considered appropriate as the cash generating unit was the company as a
whole and use of post-tax cash flows and discount rates should provide a consistent result to using pre-tax
cash flows and discount rate.

  The calculation of recoverable amount requires the use of estimates. In performing the assessment the key
assumptions included:

 •  Long term metal prices of US$3.00/lb for copper and US$1,200 for gold. These are consistent with
external sources of information.

 •  Remaining mine life of 8 years and recoverable ore of 235MT

 •  Discount rate of 12%, with sensitivities ranging from 7.5% to 15%

  Should the discount rate increase (decrease) by +/-1%, total net present value of property plant and
equipment and other non-current assets would increase (decrease) by approximately K20 million. The
assessment indicated that the recoverable amount was greater than carrying amount and no impairment
was required to be recognised as at 31 December 2017.

 ANNUAL REVIEW 2017   99

 CONSOLIDATED  COMPANY

2017
K’000

2016
K’000

2017
K’000

2016
K’000

4(a). SALES REVENUE
Copper 1,952,066 1,164,295 1,952,066 1,164,295

Gold 1,015,804 793,544 1,015,804 793,544

Silver 58,365 44,070 58,365 44,070

Finalisation/revaluation adjustments (note 1(c)) 152,876 53,153 152,876 53,153

Total Sales Revenue 3,179,111 2,055,062 3,179,111 2,055,062

4(b). OTHER OPERATING INCOME/(EXPENSE), NET
Gain (loss) on disposal of equipment 189 (615) 189 (615)

Other income 40,885 32,119 - -

Adjustment to provision for restoration and rehabilitation 73,752 - 73,752 -

Total Other Operating Income 114,826 31,504 73,941 (615)

5. GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
Commercial, Business Improvements and Managing Director costs 510,711 404,781 510,711 404,781

External Relations 120,068 123,660 120,068 121,962

Business strategy 29,638 16,642 29,638 16,642

Other expenses 48,210 32,900 9,399 4,114

Total Operating Costs 708,627 577,983 669,816 547,499

Included in the operating profit before tax are the following items:

Auditor’s remuneration:

- Auditing services 854 884 680 710

- Other services 245 212 187 188

Donations 235 273 116 27

6(a). FINANCE INCOME
Foreign exchange gain, net 5,379 10,430 5,379 10,430

Interest income 11,547 5,679 11,539 5,666

Total Finance Income 16,926 16,109 16,918 16,096

6(b). FINANCE COST
Unwinding of discount on long term provisions:

- Restoration and rehabilitation (note 22) (17,652) (16,294) (17,652) (16,294)

Interest expense (204) (11,862) (204) (11,862)

Total Finance Cost (17,856) (28,156) (17,856) (28,156)

100   OK TEDI MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

OK TEDI
MINING
LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED  COMPANY

2017
K’000

2016
K’000

2017
K’000

2016
K’000

7. INCOME TAX EXPENSE

The prima facie tax charge on the profit for the year is reconciled
to the income tax expense as follows:

Profit for the year before tax 1,205,961 528,079 1,204,302 526,994

Prima facie tax on the profit for the year at 30% (361,788) (158,424) (361,291) (158,098)

Tax effect of permanent differences:

Non-deductible items (6) (4) (6) (4)